
State of Wisconsin Hazard Mitigation Plan 

APPENDIX E:  WISCONSIN SILVER JACKETS HAZARD MITIGATION TEAM 
 

NAME AGENCY ADDRESS PHONE FAX E-MAIL 
Ackerman, Jolene Department of Natural Resources 

Division of Forestry 
101 S. Webster Street 
Madison, WI  53702 

608-267-7677  Jolene.ackerman@wisconsin.gov 

Alderman, Kaylie Federal Emergency Management 
Agency, Federal Insurance and 
Mitigation Division 

536 S. Clark St. 
6th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60605 

312-408-5259 
312-841-2133 
(cell) 

312-408-5551 Kaylie.alderman@fema.dhs.gov 

Allen, Ashley National Weather Service – Green 
Bay 

   Ashley.r.allen@noaa.gov 

Angel, Kate Department of Administration, 
Division of Intergovernmental 
Relations, WI Coastal Management 
Program 

101 E. Wilson Street 
9th Floor 
Madison, WI 53708 

608-267-7988 608-267-6917 Kathleen.angel@wisconsin.gov 

Bush, Robin Economic Development 
Administration (Coordinator, Env. 
& Strategic Analysis) 

111 North Canal St., 
Suite 855 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-353-8143, 
ext. 146 

 rbush@eda.gov  

Clay, Tim Cooperative Network 1 S. Pinckney Street, 
Suite 810 
Madison, WI  53703-
2869 

608-258-4384 608-258-4407 Tim.clay@cooperativenetwork.coop 

Chrumka, Jason US Army Corps of Engineers, 
Detroit District 

477 Michigan Avenue, 
Detroit, MI  48226 

313-226-7762  Jason.a.chrumka@usace.army.mil  

Darrow, Dale US Department of Housing and 
Urban Development 

310 W. Wisconsin 
Avenue, Suite 950, 
Milwaukee, WI  53203 

414-935-6606  Dale.a.darrow@hud.gov  

DeMedicci, Jaclyn Office of the Commissioner of 
Insurance 

121 E. Wilson Street 
Madison, WI  53707 

   

Devore, Jan Department of Health Services 1 W. Wilson Street 
Room 1150 
Madison, WI  53707 

608-264-6303  Jan.devore@wisconsin.gov 

Draeger, James Wisconsin Historical Society 816 State Street 
Madison, WI  53706 

608-264-6511  Jim.Draeger@wisconsin.gov 
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NAME AGENCY ADDRESS PHONE FAX E-MAIL 
Elliott, Patrick Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewage 

District 
MMSD 
260 W. Seeboth Street 
Milwaukee, WI  53204 

414-225-2168  pelliott@mmsd.com  

Finkenbinder, 
Mike 

Department of Transportation, 
Emergency Relief Program 

4802 Sheboygan Ave. 
Room 501 
Madison, WI  53705 

608-266-1620  Michael.finkenbinder@dot.wi.gov  

Flogstad, Greg Mississippi River Regional Planning 
Commission 

1707 Main Street 
Suite 240 
LaCrosse, WI  54601 

608-785-9396 608-785-9394 greg@mrrpc.com 

Fleener, Darrin Economic Development 
Administration (WI contact) 

111 N. Canal Street, 
Suite 855 
Chicago, IL  60606 

312-405-8521  dfleener@eda.gov 

Galloway, Meg Department of Natural Resources, 
Division of Water 

101 S. Webster Street 
(WT/3) 
Madison, WI  53707 

608-266-7014  Meg.galloway@wisconsin.gov 

Giglierano, Jim Department of Administration 
Division of Intergovernmental 
Relations 

101 E. Wilson St.  
Madison, WI 53703 

608-267-6902  Jim.Giglierano@wisconsin.gov  

Gray, Roxanne Department of Military Affairs, 
Division of Emergency 
Management, Mitigation Division 

2400 Wright Street 
P.O. Box 7865 
Madison, WI  53707 

608-242-3211 608-242-3248 Roxanne.gray@wisconsin.gov  
 

Halbach, Timothy National Weather Service N3533 Hardscrabble 
Road 
Dousman, WI 53118-
9419 

262-965-5061 262-965-4296 Timothy.halbach@noaa.gov  

Herrick, Laura 
Kletti 

Wisconsin Association of 
Floodplain, Stormwater and 
Coastal Managers; Southeastern 
Wisconsin Regional Planning 
Commission 

SEWRPC, W239 N1812 
Rockwood Drive, P.O. 
Box 1607, Waukesha, 
WI  53187 

262-953-3224  lherrick@sewrpc.org  
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NAME AGENCY ADDRESS PHONE FAX E-MAIL 
Haugom, Donna Wisconsin Emergency 

Management Association 
Jefferson County 
Emergency 
Management  
411 S. Center Street 
Jefferson, WI  53549 

920-674-7450 920-674-7122 donnah@jeffersoncountywi.gov 

Helman, Tom National Weather Service, Green 
Bay 

2485 South Point 
Road, Green Bay, WI 
54313 

920-497-8771  Tom.helman@noaa.gov  

Kaitfors, Stanley Department of Administration, 
Division of Housing 

101 E. Wilson Street 
Madison, WI  53703 

608-266-0148  Stanley.kaitfors@wisconsin.gov 
 

Kalscheur, 
Katherine 

Department of Administration, 
Division of State Facilities 

101 E. Wilson St. 
Madison, WI 53702 

608-267-0509  Katherine.kalscheur@wisconsin.gov 

Kuderer, Jenny Wisconsin Economic Development 
Corporation 

601 N. 7th Street, Suite 
100, LaCrosse, WI  
54601 

608-210-6820  Jennifer.kuderer@wedc.org  

Legaspi, Jenny Voluntary Organizations Active in 
Disaster/American Red Cross 

3728 Spooner Ave. 
Altoona, WI  54720 

715-559-1898 715-834-4888 Jenny.legaspi@redcross.org  

Lepinski, Jim Public Service Commission P.O. Box 7854, 
Madison, WI  53707-
7854 

608-266-0478  Jim.lepinski@wisconsin.gov  

Loeffelholz, Brian Department of Agriculture, Trade, 
and Consumer Protection 

2811 Agriculture Drive 
P.O. Box 8911 
Madison, WI  53708 

608-224-4765  Brian.loeffelholz@wisconsin.gov  

MacAskill, Gail WEDC 201 W. Washington 
Avenue 
Madison, WI 53703 

608-210-6844  Gail.macaskill@wedc.org  

McCarthy, Julia Federal Emergency Management 
Agency, Mitigation Division 

536 S. Clark Street, 6th 
Floor 
Chicago, IL  60605 

312-408-5518  Julia.mccarthy@fema.dhs.gov  

Meissner, Christine Federal Emergency Management 
Agency, Risk Analysis 

536 S. Clark Street, 6th 
Floor 
Chicago, IL  60605 

312-408-4460  Christine.Meissner@fema.dhs.gov  
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NAME AGENCY ADDRESS PHONE FAX E-MAIL 
Moran, Colleen  Department of Health Services, 

Division of Public Health 
1 W. Wilson Street 
Room 150 
Madison, WI  53707 

608-266-6761  Colleen.moran@wisconsin.gov  

Mueller, Scott USDA, Natural Resources 
Conservation Service 

8030 Excelsior Drive, 
Suite 200 
Madison, WI  53717 

608-662-4422  
x 265 

 Scott.mueller@wi.usda.gov 

Olds, Chris Department of Natural Resources, 
Dam Safety/Floodplain Section 

101 S. Webster Street 
(WT/3) 
Madison, WI  53707 

608-266-5606  Christopher.olds@wi.gov 

Phillips, Jeffrey Department of Health Services, 
Division of Public Health 

1 West Wilson Street 
P.O. Box 2659 
Madison, WI  53701-
2659 

608-264-9880 608-267-4853 Jeffrey.phillips@wisconsin.gov  

Ramsden, John USDA, Natural Resources 
Conservation Service 

8030 Excelsior Drive, 
Suite 200 
Madison, WI  53717 

608-662-4422,  
ext. 234 

 John.ramsden@wi.usda.gov  

Raube, Greg Department of Safety and 
Professional Services 

1400 E. Washington 
Street 
Madison, WI  53703 

608-261-4484  Gregory.raube@wisconsin.gov  

Satula, Brian Department of Military Affairs, 
Division of Emergency 
Management 

2400 Wright Street 
P.O. Box 7865 
Madison, WI  53707 

608-242-3210 608-242-3247 Brian.satula@wisconsin.gov  

Shanahan, Caitlin Department of Military Affairs, 
Division of Emergency 
Management 

2400 Wright Street 
P.O. Box 7865 
Madison, WI  53707 

608-242-3214 608-242-3248 Caitlin.shanahan@wi.gov  

Shea, Todd National Weather Service N2788 County Road 
FA 
LaCrosse, WI  54601 

  Todd.shea@noaa.gov  

Skjolaas, Cheryl University of Wisconsin – 
Cooperative Extension 

201 Agriculture 
Engineering Bldg. 
460 Henry Mall 
Madison, WI  53706 

608-265-0568 608-262-1228 skjolaas@wisc.edu  
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NAME AGENCY ADDRESS PHONE FAX E-MAIL 
Sommers, Katie Department of Military Affairs,  

Division of Emergency  
Management, Mitigation Section 

2400 Wright Street 
P.O. Box 7865 
Madison, WI  53707 

608-242-3219 608-242-3248 Katie.sommers@wisconsin.gov  

Staff, Michelle Department of Natural Resources, 
Division of Water 

101 S. Webster Street 
(WT/3) 
Madison, WI  53707 

608-266-3093  Michelle.staff@wisconsin.gov  

Stoikes, Robert Department of Military Affairs,  
Division of Emergency  
Management 

2400 Wright Street 
P.O. Box 7865 
Madison, WI  53707 

608-242-3226 608-242-3248 Robert.stoikes@wisconsin.gov  

Stoughton, 
Andrew 

Office of Commissioner of 
Insurance 

125 S. Webster Street 
Madison, WI  53707 

608-264-8137 608-264-8115 Andrew.stoughton@wisconsin.gov  

Walker, John US Geological Survey 8505 Research Way 
Middleton, WI  53562 

608-217-1883 608-821-3817 jfwalker@usgs.gov  

Warnke, Mike Department of Natural Resources, 
Division of Forestry, Fire and Law 
Enforcement Section 

101 S. Webster Street 
Madison, WI  53702 

608-264-6044  Michael.warnke@wisconsin.gov  

Waschbusch, 
Robert 

US Geological Survey 8505 Research Way 
Middleton, WI  53562 

608-821-3868 608-821-3817 rjwaschb@usgs.gov  

Wencl, Ron US Geological Survey 2280 Woodale Drive, 
Mounds View, MN 
55112 

763-783-3207  rwencl@usgs.gov 

Wetenkamp, John National Weather Service N2788 County Road 
FA 
LaCrosse, WI 54601 

  John.wetenkamp@noaa.gov  

Wiseman, Robyn Department of Military Affairs, 
Wisconsin Emergency 
Management, Public Assistance 

2400 Wright Street 
P.O. Box 7865 
Madison, WI  53707-
7865 

608-242-3200  Robyn.wiseman@wisconsin.gov  

Woodbury, David Department of Natural Resources, 
Division of Enforcement and 
Science 

101 S. Webster Street 
5th Floor 
Madison, WI  53707 

608-266-2598  David.woodbury@wi.gov 
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NAME AGENCY ADDRESS PHONE FAX E-MAIL 
Zieke, Margaret Department of Military Affairs, 

Division of Emergency 
Management, Mitigation Division 

2400 Wright Street 
P.O. Box 7865 
Madison, WI  53707 

608-242-3252 608-242-3248 Margaret.Zieke@wisconsin.gov  
 

Zien, Terry US Army Corps of Engineers, St. 
Paul District 

180 5th Street East, 
Suite 700 
St. Paul, MN  55101-
1678 

651-290-5714 651-290-5258 Terry.r.zien@usace.army.mil  
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